Loss per share - basic and diluted (3.78)  (5.27)

76

46.3 Combined effects of restatement of the corresponding figures

In these financial statements, the change in accounting policy (referred to in note 46.1 above) as well as the
correction of prior period errors (referred to in note 46.2 above) have been accounted for retrospectively in
accordance with the requirements of the International Accounting Standard (IAS) 8 'Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors' and all the corresponding figures affected thereby have been
restated. Further, since these restatements have material effects on the statement of financial position as at the
beginning of the earliest period presented (i.e. June 30, 2022), the said statement has also been presented in these
financial statements in accordance with the requirements of the IAS 1 'Presentation of Financial Statements' .

The retrospective effects on the corresponding figures presented in these financial statements are as follows:

Effects on the statement of profit or loss / statement of comprehensive income

 As previously
reported

 As restated  Change

Revenue - net 2,885,600,597   2,885,600,597   -
Cost of sales (2,804,125,964)  (2,759,090,423)   45,035,541
Gross profit 81,474,633   126,510,174   45,035,541

Administrative expenses (107,219,878)   (104,104,769)   3,115,109
Selling and distribution costs (25,178,112)   (25,178,112)   -
Other operating expenses (509,810)   (509,810)   -

(132,907,800)   (129,792,691)   3,115,109
Operating profit (51,433,167)   (3,282,517)   48,150,650

Other income 27,694,874   20,043,771   (7,651,103)
Finance costs (200,478,346)   (200,478,346)   -

(172,783,472)   (180,434,575)   (7,651,103)
Loss before taxation and levies (224,216,639)   (183,717,092)   40,499,547

Levies -   (36,332,404)   (36,332,404)

Loss before taxation (224,216,639)   (220,049,496)   4,167,143

Taxation 90,247,950   114,835,486   24,587,536

Loss after taxation (133,968,689)   (105,214,010)   28,754,679

Earnings per share-
   basic and diluted (6.71)   (5.27)   1.44

Increase in other comprehensive income -

Increase in total comprehensive income 28,754,679

------------------- (Rupees) -------------------

 For the year ended June 30, 2023

Effects on the statement of financial position

As previously
reported

As restated Change
As previously

reported
As restated Change

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 823,193,060   1,161,245,477   338,052,417   569,444,924   872,874,771   303,429,847
Investment property 33,353,146   103,688,692   70,335,546   43,799,684   108,258,253   64,458,569
Deferred taxation-net 134,440,683   16,008,174   (118,432,509)   12,763,624   (93,924,017)   (106,687,641)

Share capital and reserves

Unappropriated profits 16,944,061   306,899,515   289,955,454   248,486,285   509,687,060   261,200,775

June 30, 2023 June 30, 2022

----------------------------------------------------- (Rupees) -----------------------------------------------------

77

47. GENERAL

47.1 Number of employees

2024 2023

Total number of employees as at year 254 250

Average number of employees during the year 252 249

47.2 Reclassification of corresponding figures

47.3 Date of authorization for issue

47.4 Level of rounding

Figures in these unconsolidated financial statements have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

These unconsolidated financial statements have been authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the

[…]

In these consolidated financial statements, the change in accounting policy (referred to in note 42.1 above) as well
as the correction of prior period errors (referred to in note 42.2 above) have been accounted for retrospectively in
accordance with the requirements of the International Accounting Standard (IAS) 8 'Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors' and all the corresponding figures affected thereby have been
restated. Further, since these restatements have material effects on the statement of financial position as at the
beginning of the earliest period presented (i.e. June 30, 2022), the said statement has also been presented in these
financial statements in accordance with the requirements of the IAS 1 'Presentation of Financial Statements' .

2024 2023

Levies 61,589,750   39,118,525
Loss before taxation 61,589,750   39,118,525

Taxation (61,589,750)   (39,118,525)

Loss after levies and taxation -   -

Loss per share - basic and diluted -   -

130

Effects on the statement of financial position

As previously
reported

As restated Change
As previously

reported
As restated Change

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 975,045,698   1,447,787,521   472,741,823   748,034,155   1,167,755,644   419,721,489
Deferred tax asset / (liability) 138,989,832   1,894,704   (137,095,128)   42,229,752   (78,699,325)   (120,929,077)

Share capital and reserves

Unappropriated (loss) / profit (15,047,461)   306,891,860   321,939,321   254,936,150   542,451,071   287,514,921
Non- controlling interest 58,269,249   71,976,623   13,707,374   53,567,671   64,845,162   11,277,491

Effects on the statement of profit or loss / statement of comprehensive income

 As previously
reported

 As restated  Change

Revenue - net 4,306,337,889   4,306,337,889   -
Cost of sales (4,107,099,257)   (4,047,247,006)   59,852,251
Gross profit 199,238,632   259,090,883   59,852,251

Administrative expenses (151,166,919)   (148,051,810)   3,115,109
Selling and distribution costs (85,275,394)   (81,890,314)   3,385,080
Other operating expense (1,859,810)   (1,859,810)   -
Other income 44,784,543   31,452,437   (13,332,106)

(193,517,580)   (200,349,497)   (6,831,917)
Operating profit 5,721,052   58,741,386   53,020,334

Finance costs (222,341,081)   (222,341,081)   -

Loss before taxation and levies (216,620,029)   (163,599,695)   53,020,334

Levies -   (39,118,525)   (39,118,525)

Loss before taxation (216,620,029)   (202,718,220)   13,901,809

Taxation 48,911,531   71,864,005   22,952,474

Loss after taxation (167,708,498)   (130,854,215)   36,854,283

Increase / (decrease) in other comprehensive income -

Increase in total comprehensive income 36,854,283

June 30, 2023 June 30, 2022

----------------------------------------------------- (Rupees) -----------------------------------------------------

 For the year ended June 30, 2023

------------------- (Rupees) -------------------

131

43. GENERAL

43.1 Corresponding figures

43.2 Date of authorisation for issue

43.3 Level of rounding

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

These consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company in their